

Ct. Cases 340/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHA
(Punjabi Bagh)

18.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash.

Bail bond not filed.

Joint request made on behalf of parties for referring
the matter to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, as requested, the matter is referred to
Mediation Centre for **02.12.2025 at 12.00 noon**. The parties are
directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

Put up for awaiting the report of Mediation Centre as
well as further proceedings on **28.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
18.11.2025 (sy)